Table of Contents
1.0	 Why voltage translation matters.................02
2.0	Bidirectional level translators with
	 auto direction sensing.........................................05
	 2.1	 Bidirectional open-drain and
			   push-pull VLT with one-shot....................05
	 2.2	Bidirectional push-pull buffer VLT
			   with one-shot.........................................................11

SIM NVT4555 WLCSP12 1.1 to 3.6 1.8 or 2.95 2.5 to 5.25
SD and SIM NVT4857 WLCSP20 1.1 to 2.0 1.8 or 3.0 2.9 to 3.6
Ordering information
Part number Package Package size
(mm)
Lead/Bump pitch
(mm)
Minimum order
quantity
Orderable part
number
NVT4555UK WLCSP12 1.19 x 1.62 x 0.56 0.40 3000 NVT4555UKZ
NVT4557UK WLCSP9 0.91 x 0.91 x 0.525 0.30 20000 NVT4557UKZ
NVT4557HK XQFN10 1.4 x 1.8 x 0.5 0.40 4000 NVT4557HKX
NVT4558HK XQFN10 1.4 x 1.8 x 0.5 0.40 4000 NVT4558HKX
NVT4857UK WLCSP20 1.7 x 2.1 x 0.49 0.40 10000 NVT4857UKAZ
NVT4858UK WLCSP16 2.6 x 1.8 x 0.5 0.35 3000 NVT4858UKZ
NVT4858HK XQFN16 1.41 x 1.41 x 0.525 0.40 4000 NVT4858HKZ
Selection information
All devices are shipped in 7” except NVT4557UK and NVT4857UK in 13” Tape and Reel with Pin 1 in Q1/T1.
All devices are temperature range of Tamb = -40 °C to + 85 °C and ESD HBM 2 kV and Contact 8 kV.